Body Name:

Service Area

Categorisation
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal

Waste Disposal

Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal

Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal

Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal

Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal

Waste Disposal
Waste Disposal

Waste Disposal

Merseyside Waste Disposal Authority

Service Division Categorisation
Recycling Credits

Recycling Credits

Waste Contracts

Contract Procurement

Closed Landfill Sites
Establishment

Closed Landfill Sites

Closed Landfill Sites

Establishment

Establishment
Establishment
Establishment
Contract Procurement
Waste Contracts

Establishment

Waste Contracts

Waste Contracts

Capital Schemes - Site Acquisition
Establishment

Establishment

Capital Schemes - Site Acquisition
Waste Contracts

Establishment
Establishment

Establishment

Waste Contracts

Capital Schemes - Site Acquisition
Closed Landfill Sites
Closed Landfill Sites
Capital Schemes - HWRCs
Establishment

Waste Facilities
Establishment

Waste Facilities
Establishment

Recycling Credits
Recycling Credits

Closed Landfill Sites
Closed Landfill Sites
Capital Schemes - HWRCs

Waste Contracts
Waste Contracts

Establishment

Expense Type

Contractor / Agency Payments
Contractor / Agency Payments
Other Professional Fees
Other Professional Fees
Repairs and Maintenance
Equipment and Services
Other Professional Fees
Other Professional Fees
Information and Communications
Technology

Travel and Transport Related
Expenses

Grants and Subscriptions
Audit Fees

Other Professional Fees

Contractor / Agency Payments
Information and Communications

Technology

Equipment and Services
Equipment and Services

Fees and Charges

Employee - Indirect Costs
Equipment and Services

Fees and Charges

Contractor / Agency Payments
Travel and Transport Related
Expenses

Travel and Transport Related
Expenses

Information and Communications
Technology

Contractor / Agency Payments
Fees and Charges

Repairs and Maintenance
Repairs and Maintenance

Other On Site Works

Repairs and Maintenance

Rents Rates Water and Sewerage
Other Professional Fees

Rents Rates Water and Sewerage
Audit Fees

Contractor / Agency Payments
Contractor / Agency Payments
Repairs and Maintenance
Repairs and Maintenance
Capital Fees

Equipment and Services
Equipment and Services

Equipment and Services

Month:

July 2010

Transaction

Payment Date Number

01/07/2010 Jul201000034
01/07/2010 Jul201000035
02/07/2010 Jul201000024
02/07/2010 Jul201000025
02/07/2010 Jul201000039
06/07/2010 Jul201000016
06/07/2010 Jul201000021
06/07/2010 Jul201000020

06/07/2010 Jul201000017

06/07/2010 Jul201000044
06/07/2010 Jul201000027
06/07/2010 Jul201000037
06/07/2010 Jul201000022
06/07/2010 Jul201000030

09/07/2010 Jul201000018
13/07/2010 Jul201000040
13/07/2010 Jul201000042
13/07/2010 Jul201000004
13/07/2010 Jul201000010
14/07/2010 Jul201000023
14/07/2010 Jul201000007
14/07/2010 Jul201000033

16/07/2010 Jul201000041

16/07/2010 Jul201000047

20/07/2010 Jul201000026
21/07/2010 Jul201000036
23/07/2010 Jul201000009
26/07/2010 Jul201000013
26/07/2010 Jul201000003
26/07/2010 Jul201000008
27/07/2010 Jul201000014
27/07/2010 Jul201000015
27/07/2010 Jul201000019
27/07/2010 Jul201000043
27/07/2010 Jul201000038
28/07/2010 Jul201000032
28/07/2010 Jul201000031
30/07/2010 Jul201000011
30/07/2010 Jul201000012
30/07/2010 Jul201000002

30/07/2010 Jul201000029
30/07/2010 Jul201000028

30/07/2010 Jul201000005

Amount
£45,353
£59,136

£724
£3,906
£16,300
£759
£821
£831

£1,904

£3,226
£5,917
£6,315
£9,408
£202,510

£2,045
£665

£763
£1,446
£1,843
£800
£1,879
£2,220,781

£511
£2,553

£2,000
£1,386
£5,069
£666
£880
£26,781
£652
£1,250
£1,705
£3,241
£6,250
£904
£1,031
£764
£977
£3,371

£3,797
£6,597

£8,212

Type

REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE

REVENUE

REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE

REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
CAPITAL

REVENUE
REVENUE
CAPITAL

REVENUE

REVENUE
REVENUE

REVENUE
REVENUE
CAPITAL

REVENUE
REVENUE
CAPITAL

REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
CAPITAL

REVENUE
REVENUE

REVENUE

Supplier Name

LIVERPOOL CITY COUNCIL

LIVERPOOL CITY COUNCIL

EVERSHEDS LLP

EVERSHEDS LLP

ENERGEN SYS

BNP PARIBAS LEASE GROUP (RENTALS)
CHEMTEST LTD

CHEMTEST LTD

BACKUP & RUNNING PLC

NATIONAL CAR PARKS LTD
SEFTON M.B.C

AUDIT COMMISSION

SKM ENVIROS

MERSEY WASTE HOLDINGS LTD

INTEGRATED DIGITAL SERVICES LTD
KIOSK CREATIVE LTD
J&H.M.DICKSON LIMITED

WARDELL ARMSTRONG LLP
WIRRAL BOROUGH COUNCIL
NEOPOST FINANCE LIMITED
EVERSHEDS LLP

WASTE RECYCLING LTD

NATIONAL MUSEUMS LIVERPOOL
EURO CAR PARKS LIMITED

CAPAX GLOBAL LIMITED

SITAUKLTD

EVERSHEDS LLP

SITE ELECTRICAL (PH) LTD

SITE ELECTRICAL (PH) LTD

SP MANWEB PLC

DUBLCHECK CLEANING SERVICES LTD
WIRRAL BOROUGH COUNCIL

DHA COMMUNICATIONS LTD

THE POTTER GROUP

AUDIT COMMISSION

RAINFORD GUIDES & BROWNIES
RAINFORD GUIDES & BROWNIES
FLOWCHECK LTD

A & JAQUA JETLTD

OAKBAY DESIGN LTD

TRINITY MIRROR NORTH WEST & NORTH
WALES LTD

BAUER RADIO LTD
TRINITY MIRROR NORTH WEST & NORTH
WALES LTD



