Body Name: Merseyside Waste Disposal Authority

Service Area			Transaction		
	Service Division Categorisation	Expense Type	Payment Date Number	Amount Type	Supplier Name
	Recycling Credits	Contractor / Agency Payments	01/07/2010 Jul201000034	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	LIVERPOOL CITY COUNCIL
	Recycling Credits	Contractor / Agency Payments	01/07/2010 Jul201000035	,	LIVERPOOL CITY COUNCIL
	Waste Contracts	Other Professional Fees	02/07/2010 Jul201000024	£724 REVENUE	EVERSHEDS LLP
Waste Disposal	Contract Procurement	Other Professional Fees	02/07/2010 Jul201000025	£3,906 REVENUE	EVERSHEDS LLP
Waste Disposal	Closed Landfill Sites	Repairs and Maintenance	02/07/2010 Jul201000039	£16,300 REVENUE	ENERGEN SYS
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Equipment and Services	06/07/2010 Jul201000016	£759 REVENUE	BNP PARIBAS LEASE GROUP (RENTALS)
Waste Disposal	Closed Landfill Sites	Other Professional Fees	06/07/2010 Jul201000021	£821 REVENUE	CHEMTEST LTD
Waste Disposal	Closed Landfill Sites	Other Professional Fees Information and Communications	06/07/2010 Jul201000020	£831 REVENUE	CHEMTEST LTD
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Technology Travel and Transport Related	06/07/2010 Jul201000017	£1,904 REVENUE	BACKUP & RUNNING PLC
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Expenses	06/07/2010 Jul201000044	£3,226 REVENUE	NATIONAL CAR PARKS LTD
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Grants and Subscriptions	06/07/2010 Jul201000027	£5,917 REVENUE	SEFTON M.B.C
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Audit Fees	06/07/2010 Jul201000037	£6,315 REVENUE	AUDIT COMMISSION
Waste Disposal	Contract Procurement	Other Professional Fees	06/07/2010 Jul201000022	£9,408 REVENUE	SKM ENVIROS
Waste Disposal	Waste Contracts	Contractor / Agency Payments Information and Communications	06/07/2010 Jul201000030	£202,510 REVENUE	MERSEY WASTE HOLDINGS LTD
Waste Disposal		Technology	09/07/2010 Jul201000018	,	INTEGRATED DIGITAL SERVICES LTD
Waste Disposal	Waste Contracts	Equipment and Services	13/07/2010 Jul201000040	£665 REVENUE	KIOSK CREATIVE LTD
Waste Disposal	Waste Contracts	Equipment and Services	13/07/2010 Jul201000042	£763 REVENUE	J&H.M.DICKSON LIMITED
Waste Disposal	Capital Schemes - Site Acquisition	Fees and Charges	13/07/2010 Jul201000004	£1,446 CAPITAL	WARDELL ARMSTRONG LLP
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Employee - Indirect Costs	13/07/2010 Jul201000010	£1,843 REVENUE	WIRRAL BOROUGH COUNCIL
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Equipment and Services	14/07/2010 Jul201000023	£800 REVENUE	NEOPOST FINANCE LIMITED
	Capital Schemes - Site Acquisition	Fees and Charges	14/07/2010 Jul201000007	£1,879 CAPITAL	EVERSHEDS LLP
•	Waste Contracts	Contractor / Agency Payments Travel and Transport Related	14/07/2010 Jul201000033	, ,	WASTE RECYCLING LTD
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Expenses Travel and Transport Related	16/07/2010 Jul201000041	£511 REVENUE	NATIONAL MUSEUMS LIVERPOOL
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Expenses Information and Communications	16/07/2010 Jul201000047	£2,553 REVENUE	EURO CAR PARKS LIMITED
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Technology	20/07/2010 Jul201000026	£2,000 REVENUE	CAPAX GLOBAL LIMITED
Waste Disposal	Waste Contracts	Contractor / Agency Payments	21/07/2010 Jul201000036	£1,386 REVENUE	SITA UK LTD
Waste Disposal	Capital Schemes - Site Acquisition	Fees and Charges	23/07/2010 Jul201000009	£5,069 CAPITAL	EVERSHEDS LLP
•	Closed Landfill Sites	Repairs and Maintenance	26/07/2010 Jul201000013		SITE ELECTRICAL (PH) LTD
Waste Disposal	Closed Landfill Sites	Repairs and Maintenance	26/07/2010 Jul201000003		SITE ELECTRICAL (PH) LTD
	Capital Schemes - HWRCs	Other On Site Works	26/07/2010 Jul201000008	£26,781 CAPITAL	SP MANWEB PLC
Waste Disposal		Repairs and Maintenance	27/07/2010 Jul201000014	£652 REVENUE	DUBLCHECK CLEANING SERVICES LTD
Waste Disposal		Rents Rates Water and Sewerage	27/07/2010 Jul201000015	£1,250 REVENUE	WIRRAL BOROUGH COUNCIL
Waste Disposal		Other Professional Fees	27/07/2010 Jul201000019	£1,705 REVENUE	DHA COMMUNICATIONS LTD
Waste Disposal		Rents Rates Water and Sewerage	27/07/2010 Jul201000043	£3,241 REVENUE	
Waste Disposal		Audit Fees	27/07/2010 Jul201000038	£6,250 REVENUE	AUDIT COMMISSION
•	Recycling Credits	Contractor / Agency Payments	28/07/2010 Jul201000032		RAINFORD GUIDES & BROWNIES
•	Recycling Credits	Contractor / Agency Payments	28/07/2010 Jul201000031	£1,031 REVENUE	RAINFORD GUIDES & BROWNIES
•	Closed Landfill Sites	Repairs and Maintenance	30/07/2010 Jul201000011		FLOWCHECK LTD
•	Closed Landfill Sites	Repairs and Maintenance	30/07/2010 Jul201000012		A & J AQUA JET LTD
	Capital Schemes - HWRCs	Capital Fees	30/07/2010 Jul201000002	£3,371 CAPITAL	OAKBAY DESIGN LTD TRINITY MIRROR NORTH WEST & NORTH
•	Waste Contracts	Equipment and Services	30/07/2010 Jul201000029	£3,797 REVENUE	
·	Waste Contracts	Equipment and Services	30/07/2010 Jul201000028	£6,597 REVENUE	TRINITY MIRROR NORTH WEST & NORTH
Waste Disposal	Establishment	Equipment and Services	30/07/2010 Jul201000005	£8,212 REVENUE	WALES LTD

Month: July 2010